prepared in accordance with the framework concepts, the measurement and recognition requirements
of International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), the SAICA Financial Reporting Guides as issued
by the Accounting Practices Committee and must also, as a minimum, contain the information
required by IAS 34 “Interim Financial Reporting”. The accounting policies applied are consistent with
those adopted in the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2013, except for the adoption
of IFRS 10: Consolidated Financial Statements which is effective for year ends beginning on or after
1 January 2013. The impact of IFRS 10 is set out in the restatement note below.

Prior year restatement
In terms of IFRS 10: Consolidated Financial Statements, Dinokana Proprietary Limited (“Dinokana”)
is deemed to be a subsidiary of Sun International. This has resulted in the restatement of the
31 December 2012 and 30 June 2013 results. Dinokana is now consolidated as a subsidiary whereas
previously 49% of Dinokana was proportionately consolidated.

The effect of the restatement on the 31 December 2012 statement of financial position is as follows:

As
previously
reported

Consolidation
of Dinokana Restated

Non current borrowings  3 693  244  3 937
Treasury shares  (1 597)  (187)  (1 784)
Minorities  1 343  (56)  1 287
Cash and cash equivalents  922  1  923

 16

The effect of the restatement on the 31 December 2012 statement of comprehensive income is as
follows:

As
previously
reported

Consolidation
of

Dinokana Restated

Interest expense (255) (9) (264)
Profit for the period attributed to Minorities 158 (9) 149

The consolidation of Dinokana has also resulted in a further 3 427 077 Sun International shares which
have been recognised as treasury shares.

Acquisition of Powerbet Gaming (Pty) Ltd
On 30 October 2013, the Group acquired a 100% shareholding in Powerbet Gaming (Pty) Ltd
(“Powerbet”).

A provisional purchase price allocation has been performed in the results to 31 December 2013 as set
out below:

R million

Assets and liabilities acquired:
Intangibles (Software)  18
Accounts receivable  1
Cash and cash equivalents  3
Deferred tax  (3)
Accounts payable and accruals  (3)

 16
Consideration settled in cash  (30)